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EdTech Market Size, Revehue Forecast, and Growth Rate

Solganick & Co.

Growth Rate

CAGR 2022 to
2030
Revenue Forecast o
2030 16.5%
Market Size 2022 $429.5B
$127B

Key factors driving the EdTech market growth
include penetration of digitization in the education
sector, growing adoption of EdTech tools by both
academic and non-academic sectors, the
proliferation of smart devices, and seamless
internet connectivity.

Source: GrandView Research
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M&A and Market Snapshot

» Mergers and acquisitions in the EdTech industry have been on the rise since 2020 yet cooled off in 2022. A few notable mergers and
acquisitions include BrightChamps acquiring Education10x, CollegeDekho acquiring Getmyuni and IELTSMaterial, and GoStudent
acquiring UK-based Seneca Learning and Spanish. Despite the ongoing downturn, edtech has seen a surge in M&A activity with 26
edtech startups being acquired since 2020. However, the pace of M&A activity has cooled from its sizzling pace set in 2021 through 2022.

= Mergers and acquisitions in the edtech industry are expected to increase in 2023. The Edtech industry has seen a significant increase
in M&A activity in recent years, with many companies looking to acquire startups or smaller companies that have developed innovative
technology or products. The COVID-19 pandemic has also accelerated the adoption of digital and online learning tools, leading to
increased interest in edtech companies and further driving M&A activity.

» After sharp declines in equity funding in education and a 66% drop in mergers and acquisitions during 2022, the year ahead is expected
to bring further consolidation and see more listed education groups go private. EdTech companies are being acquired by traditional
education companies as well as by larger technology companies looking to expand their offerings in the education space. The market is
expected to continue to be active in M&A in the near future as the trend of digitalization and virtual learning will be the new norm in the
future.

= 70 of the 213 deals during the first half of 2022 were financed by private equity, venture capital, or some other type of investment firm, a
14 percent decline compared to the same period a year ago.

3 in 10 Education Companies Secured Venture Capital or Made Acquisitions Over the Last Year.
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Five Trends to Watch in the EdTech Industry - McKinsey Solganick & Co.

0‘0

Capital inflows are higher than ever.
« While public valuations have recently cooled, private companies are still raising capital at double-digit
revenue multiples. VCs continue to flock to edtech because professors, administrators, students, and
employees have grown more comfortable with education technology during the pandemic.

*

Edtech players are merging and partnering to achieve scale and efficiency.
= Asthey seek sustainable ways to drive down the industry-wide problem with high customer acquisition
costs (CAC), some edtech firms are turning to M&A in hopes of reaching economies of scale.

K/
0‘0

Large firms view employee reskilling and upskilling as a necessity.
=  With a near-record number of US jobs, thanks to a tight labor market, attracting and retaining talent has
become a core challenge for many firms. To meet the demand for upskilling and reskilling, online-
education companies are expanding and emphasizing their enterprise offerings.

“ India becomes a leader in the edtech race with global aspirations.
= With increasing regulatory headwinds buffeting the Chinese edtech industry, prominent edtech players—
including Udacity, Coursera, and edX—have turned their investment focus to the enormous Indian market.

» Edtech leaders are focusing on supporting career progression.
= To deliver more holistic user experiences, some edtech players are building their internal capabilities and
making acquisitions.
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Education Stocks Tumbled in 2022

Education stocks lost a further $30B in 2022, now collectively valued at

approx. $153B, as much as was lost in market cap through 2021.
Global Education Stocks — Sum of Market Cap by Company Sector, 1 Jan 2020 - 1 Jan 2022 in USD Billions.

$312B

$12B
$78B BB YAy —EE—
$22B

$49B
$224B ]

Publishers
Workforce
-$2B
HE
K12
Pre K
1-Jan-20 Change IPO Acquired 1-Jan-21 Change IPO Acquired 1-Jan-22 Change IPO Acquired 1-Jan-23
Source: HolonlQ, 3 January 2023. All numbers rounded and may not sum exactly due to rounding. Excludes PE transactions. All years calculated at historic FX. www.holonig.com
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EdTech Venture Funding Down 49% Solganick & Co.

$10.6B of EdTech Venture Funding for 2022, down 49% from $20.8B in 2021,
driven by a major reduction in mega rounds > $100M (20 vs 53 in 20

Global Education Venture Capital Funding, 2010 - 2022 in USD Billions

Regional Funding Totals, 2010 - 2022 in USD Billions

2010 20M 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: HolonlQ, 2 Jan 2023. All numbers rounded and may not sum exactly due to rounding. Excludes PE transactions. All years calculated at historic

HOIOI'I FX (spot rate on funding date)
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EdTech Venture Funding -by Type, 2022

$10.6B and 1,400+ deals of EdTech Venture funding for 2022, nearly half
focused on management systems and learner/teacher support.

Global EdTech Venture Capital Funding, 2022 in USD Billions and number of funding rounds.

CY2022 VC Deals ($10.6B) CY2022 VC Funding (1,400 VC rounds)

Content Content

Management $2,531IM Management 352
Institutions Institutions
New Models New Models
Experience $1,173M Experience
Internationall International
Support $2,361M Support
Assessment Assessment
Workforce $1,013M Workforce
Skills and Jobs $1,300M Skills and Jobs

Holon Source: HolonlQ, 2 Jan 2023. All numbers rounded and may not sum exactly due to rounding. Excludes PE transactions. All years calculated at historic

FX (spot rate on funding date). Classification follows open-source globallearninglandscape.org
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Source: Pitchbook

Q4 2022 Selected M&A Transactions: EdTech

Deal Date

12/19/22
12/15/22
12/12/22
12/06/22
12/05/22
12/02/22
12/01/22
12/01/22

11/28/22
11/23/22
11/23/22
11/23/22

11/21/22
11/17/22
11/17/22
11/17/22
11/16/22
11/15/22

11/10/22
11/03/22

11/03/22
11/01/22
10/25/22
10/21/22
10/17/22
10/17/22
10/17/22
10/13/22
10/11/22
10/10/22
10/04/22
10/04/22

10/04/22

Seller

Strawbees

LearnPlatform

InTeach

Hellosaurus

Aktiv Learning
Studienkreis

Litmos

Thomson Reuters (Compliance
Learning Business)

RM Education

Tutorfair

Coinage International
Ambow Education Holding
(Business Assets in China)
Crio.Do

Explain Everything
OmSister

PBIS Rewards

Grand Circus

MUSE Virtual School

MasteryPrep
C3 Groupe

5T3M
Peopleplan
Green Fox Academy
ST Unitas

Axiom Mentor
GoBoard

Willo Labs
Trendesign
BrainPop

Leadup Universe
Eduarte
Edufficient

Frontline Education

Buyers/Investors

eEducation Albert (Arta Mandegari)
Instructure (Steve Daly)

Undisclosed

Brilliant (Educational Software) (Suyeon Khim)
Top Hat (Joe Rohrlich)

GoStudent (Felix Ohswald)

Francisco Partners (Jason Brein)

Be-Cause Ventures, Leeds Equity Partners (Jacques Galante),
LRN (Kevin Michielsen)

The Key Group

SuperProf

Undisclosed

Clover Wealth Management

Skill-Lync

Promethean World (Vin Riera)

Monex Group

Navigate360 (Jean-Paul Guilbault), The Riverside Company
Disys (Mahfuz Ahmed)

Carnegie Learning (Barry Malkin), CIP Capital, Madison
Dearborn Partners

Achieve Partners

Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet, Ul Investissement
(Olivier Jarrousse)

Industronics (Datuk Chu Boon Tiong)

Undisclosed

Sandberg Capital (Jakub Krajcovic)

Megastudy Education

Sitero (Sankesh Abbhi)

Littera Education (Justin Serrano)

Follett (Emmanuel Kolady)

Digitalks (Brazil) (Flavio Horta)

Kirkbi

Board Infinity (Sumesh Nair)

Topicus (Dirk Timmer)

Clarke Capital Partners, NewSpring Capital, PX (US) (Frans
Van Hulle)

Roper Technologies (L. Neil Hunn)

Deal Size (million, USD)
60.00

1874

500.00
12.00

0.21

126.20

875.00

3,725.00

oL
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Summary

		Deal Date		Seller		Buyers/Investors		Deal Size (million, USD)

		12/19/22		Strawbees		eEducation Albert (Arta Mandegari)		60.00

		12/15/22		LearnPlatform		Instructure (Steve Daly)		

		12/12/22		InTeach		Undisclosed		

		12/06/22		Hellosaurus		Brilliant (Educational Software) (Suyeon Khim)		

		12/05/22		Aktiv Learning		Top Hat (Joe Rohrlich)		

		12/02/22		Studienkreis		GoStudent (Felix Ohswald)		

		12/01/22		Litmos		Francisco Partners (Jason Brein)		

		12/01/22		Thomson Reuters (Compliance Learning Business)		Be-Cause Ventures, Leeds Equity Partners (Jacques Galante), LRN (Kevin Michielsen)		

		11/28/22		RM Education		The Key Group		18.74

		11/23/22		Tutorfair		SuperProf		

		11/23/22		Coinage International		Undisclosed		500.00

		11/23/22		Ambow Education Holding (Business Assets in China)		Clover Wealth Management		12.00

		11/21/22		Crio.Do		Skill-Lync		

		11/17/22		Explain Everything		Promethean World (Vin Riera)		

		11/17/22		OmSister		Monex Group		

		11/17/22		PBIS Rewards		Navigate360 (Jean-Paul Guilbault), The Riverside Company		

		11/16/22		Grand Circus		Disys (Mahfuz Ahmed)		

		11/15/22		MUSE Virtual School		Carnegie Learning (Barry Malkin), CIP Capital, Madison Dearborn Partners		

		11/10/22		MasteryPrep		Achieve Partners		

		11/03/22		C3 Groupe		Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet, UI Investissement (Olivier Jarrousse)		

		11/03/22		5T3M		Industronics (Datuk Chu Boon Tiong)		0.21

		11/01/22		Peopleplan		Undisclosed		

		10/25/22		Green Fox Academy		Sandberg Capital (Jakub Krajcovic)		

		10/21/22		ST Unitas		Megastudy Education		126.20

		10/17/22		Axiom Mentor		Sitero (Sankesh Abbhi)		

		10/17/22		GoBoard		Littera Education (Justin Serrano)		

		10/17/22		Willo Labs		Follett (Emmanuel Kolady)		

		10/13/22		Trendesign		Digitalks (Brazil) (Flavio Horta)		

		10/11/22		BrainPop		Kirkbi		875.00

		10/10/22		Leadup Universe		Board Infinity (Sumesh Nair)		

		10/04/22		Eduarte		Topicus (Dirk Timmer)		

		10/04/22		Edufficient		Clarke Capital Partners, NewSpring Capital, PX (US) (Frans Van Hulle)		

		10/04/22		Frontline Education		Roper Technologies (L. Neil Hunn)		3,725.00
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		Company Name		Company Website		Description		Deal Date		Deal Type 1		Deal Type 2		Deal Type 3		Deal Class		% Acquired		Deal Synopsis		Debts		Deal Size (million, USD)		Implied EV (million, USD)		Deal Status		Buyers/Investors		Investors Websites		Sellers		Service Providers		Primary Industry Sector		Primary Industry Group		Primary Industry Code		Verticals		All Industries		Financing Status		Employees		Company City		Company State/Province		Company Post Code		Company Country		PitchBook Link

		Strawbees		www.strawbees.com		Developer of educational tools designed to empower teachers and parents to lead young people from today into a future that will look radically different. The company's tools offer full lesson plans to promote creativity and improve understanding of technology using prototype products that are used to create simple to complex structures, enabling kids to develop critical thinking and creative skills on and offline, at home, or in the classroom.		12/19/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company reached a definitive agreement to be acquired by eEducation Albert (STO: ALBERT) for $60 million on December 19, 2022.				60.00		60.00		Announced/In Progress		eEducation Albert (Arta Mandegari)		eEducation Albert (www.hejalbert.se)		Almi Invest, Anna Stenberg, Daniel Johnsson, Fabian Bengtsson, TeacherGaming, Zenith Group				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Recreational Goods; Specialty Retail; Educational Software		Pending Transaction (M&A)		15		Gothenburg				417 07		Sweden		View Company Online

		LearnPlatform		www.learnplatform.com		Developer of an ed-tech management platform designed to assist educators to organize, streamline and analyze their classroom technologies. The company's platform offers teachers a collaborative verified peer community in which they can see, grade and share tech products, practices and resources with one another as well as a comprehensive and easy-to-read dashboard that delivers real-time ed-tech usage analytics for an organization-wide view of what tools teachers and students are using, enabling educators and administrators to manage all aspects of their organization with a single system learning technology.		12/15/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Instructure on December 15, 2022 for an undisclosed amount. This acquisition accelerates the impact of Instructure's learning platform for schools, universities and shared partner providers by adding evidence-based insight into inventory, compliance, procurement and usage.								Completed		Instructure (Steve Daly)		Instructure (www.instructure.com)		AT&T, AT&T Aspire Accelerator, Belltower Fund Group, Don Burton, Edovate Capital, Emerson Collective, Gregg Burt, Jean Hammond, Kaplan, Kaplan EdTech Accelerator, Michael Beaudoin, New Markets Venture Partners, StartEd, Techstars, The Inception Micro Angel Fund, University Ventures, Walter Winshall				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, SaaS		Educational Software*; Business/Productivity Software		Formerly PE-Backed		70		Raleigh		NC		27603		United States		View Company Online

		InTeach		www.inteach.com		Developer of a mobile learning platform intended to provide micro learning and mobile training courses on smartphones, anywhere, anytime. The company's platform provides five elements that is mobile learning, microlearning, sequenced learning, community management and gamification, enabling users to easily learn anything through video that will have a long term benefit in the future.		12/12/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired for an undisclosed amount on December 12, 2022.								Completed						Femmes Business Angels				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, Mobile		Educational Software*		Formerly Angel Backed		5		Lyon				69001		France		View Company Online

		Hellosaurus		www.hellosaurus.com		Developer of an interactive learning platform designed to provide video classes for kids. The company's platform offers creative programs, fun activities, and educational content for kids featuring content from various creators, and also provides creators the tools for better content production, enabling children to play and learn with interactive experiences.		12/06/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Brilliant for an undisclosed amount on December 6, 2022.								Completed		Brilliant (Educational Software) (Suyeon Khim)		Brilliant (Educational Software) (www.brilliant.org)		500 Global, Bertelsmann Digital Media Investments, Bossanova Investimentos, Chad Hurley, David Gilboa, Day One Ventures, Edward Lando, General Catalyst, Global Founders Capital, Good Friends, GSV Ventures, Jeffrey Raider, Joey Zwillinger, Jonathan Oringer, Keith Schacht, Nadav Ben-Chanoch Chanoch, Neil Blumenthal, Next 10 Ventures, Nitesh Banta, Pareto Holdings, Riverside Ventures, Runway Growth Capital BDC, Shrug Capital, Y Combinator, Zach Klein				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, Mobile		Educational Software*; Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Formerly VC-Backed		15		New York		NY		10022		United States		View Company Online

		Aktiv Learning		www.aktiv.com		Developer of an educational application designed to teach stem concepts. The company's application offers a complete guide in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics with intuitive modules, enabling students to improve their outcomes and learn the concepts.		12/05/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company reached a definitive agreement to be acquired by Top Hat for an undisclosed amount on December 5, 2022.								Announced/In Progress		Top Hat (Joe Rohrlich)		Top Hat (www.tophat.com)		37 Angels, Bharanidharan Rajakumar, Birchmere Ventures, BlueTree Allied Angels, Chad Chandlee, Dorm Room Fund, Dreamit Ventures, Harris Goodman, James Caras, Mark Miller, Matzliach Capital, Recurring Capital Partners, Rough Draft Ventures, Steve Barsh, Susan Badger, Twenty Seven Ventures, University Ventures, Vineet Madan, Zanichelli Venture		Good Harbor Partners (Advisor: General to Company), Morgan Lewis (Legal Advisor to Top Hat, Benjamin Novak)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, Mobile, TMT		Educational Software*; Educational and Training Services (B2C); Application Software		Pending Transaction (M&A)		82		New York		NY		10280		United States		View Company Online

		Studienkreis		www.studienkreis.de		Provider of offline and digital tutoring services intended for primary and secondary school students. The company operates as a private education provider offering tuition and school-supported remedial education of all major subjects by utilizing its own teaching materials and learning methodology courses while following a scientifically proven learning concept, thereby enabling students to strengthen their sense of responsibility towards their learning and improving their confidence.		12/02/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by GoStudent for an undisclosed amount on December 2, 2022. The transaction accelerates GoStudent's strategy to combine the best of both the online and offline world to give people access to quality education through technology.								Completed		GoStudent (Felix Ohswald)		GoStudent (www.gostudent.org)		IK Partners		goetzpartners (Advisor: General to GoStudent, Adelin Trusculescu), POELLATH (Legal Advisor to Company, Barbara Koch-Schulte), POELLATH (Legal Advisor to GoStudent, Barbara Koch-Schulte), Renzenbrink & Partner (Legal Advisor to IK Partners), Sullivan & Cromwell (Legal Advisor to GoStudent, Konstantin Technau)		Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech, TMT		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Formerly PE-Backed				Bochum				44799		Germany		View Company Online

		Litmos		www.litmos.com		Developer of SaaS-based learning management platform focused on delivering transformative training to employees, customers and partners. The company's system includes employee training, customer training, compliance training, channel training and e-learning, thereby enabling learners to access a wide range of knowledge while staying in one place.		12/01/22		Buyout/LBO		Corporate Divestiture				Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of SAP, was acquired by Francisco Partners through an LBO on December 1, 2022 for an undisclosed amount. Through this transaction, the company will will accelerate its growth by investing in and expanding the team, advancing product development and marketing.								Completed		Francisco Partners (Jason Brein)		Francisco Partners (www.franciscopartners.com)		SAP		BDK Advokati (Legal Advisor to Francisco Partners), Kirkland & Ellis (Legal Advisor to Francisco Partners, Sean Kramer), Moelis & Company (Advisor: General to SAP), Shearman & Sterling (Legal Advisor to SAP, Daniel Mitz), Sloane & Company (Advisor: General to SAP)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, SaaS, TMT		Educational Software*; Education and Training Services (B2B)		Private Equity-Backed				San Ramon		CA		94583		United States		View Company Online

		Thomson Reuters (Compliance Learning Business)				Operator of an online learning platform intended to change behavior, manage risk and educate employees. The company's platform engages in familiarizing employees with the laws relating to anti-bribery and anti-corruption, anti-money laundering, market conduct, frauds and business ethics, helping employees to understand the responsibilities regarding prohibited market behavior and preventing financial crime.		12/01/22		Buyout/LBO		Add-on		Corporate Divestiture		Private Equity		10,000.00%		The compliance learning business unit of Thomson Reuters was acquired by LRN, via its financial sponsors Leeds Equity Partners and Be-Cause Ventures, through an LBO on December 1, 2022 for an undisclosed amount.								Completed		Be-Cause Ventures, Leeds Equity Partners (Jacques Galante), LRN (Kevin Michielsen)		Be-Cause Ventures (www.be-cause.com), Leeds Equity Partners (www.leedsequity.com), LRN (www.lrn.com)		Thomson Reuters		Infinite Global (Advisor: Communications to LRN, Scott Addison)		Business Products and Services (B2B)		Commercial Services		Education and Training Services (B2B)		EdTech		Education and Training Services (B2B)*		Private Equity-Backed				Toronto		Ontario				Canada		View Company Online

		RM Education				Developer of IT consulting and software intended to identify trends to inform strategies far change and improvement. The business unit offers a cloud-based, easy-to-use financial management system for administering school finances and budgeting, thereby enabling school business managers, senior leaders, governors, school finance officers and administrators who require a powerful but easy-to-use financial management system.		11/28/22		Merger/Acquisition		Corporate Divestiture				Corporate		10,000.00%		The Key Group reached a definitive agreement to acquire the business unit of RM (LON: RM.) for an EUR 16 million amount on November 28, 2022.				18.74		18.74		Announced/In Progress		The Key Group		The Key Group (www.keygroupresearch.com)		RM				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, SaaS		Educational Software*; Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Pending Transaction (M&A)				Abingdon		England		OX14 4SE		United Kingdom		View Company Online

		Tutorfair		www.tutorfair.com		Operator of an online tutor searching platform intended to assist people to find suitable teachers for their children. The company's platform connects students and tutors with each other, either by searching and browsing or by posting their requirements, providing users to find and book tuition in a proper way.		11/23/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by SuperProf for an undisclosed amount on November 23, 2022.								Completed		SuperProf		SuperProf (www.superprof.fr)		Archimedia, Arnaud Bertrand, Horizon 2020 SME Instrument, Innovate UK, SuperCharger Ventures				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Media		Information Services (B2C)		EdTech, Mobile, SaaS, TMT		Information Services (B2C)*; Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Formerly VC-Backed		177		London		England		SW6 6JP		United Kingdom		View Company Online

		Coinage International		www.bfec.com.cn		Provider of financial education and training services based in Beijing, China. The company offers various courses including AFP and CFP certification, investment planning, taxation and financial management through its team of professional teachers and its centers located all across the country, thereby providing students with professional and personalized courses and helping them avail financial certifications and achieve their goal.		11/23/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company reached a definitive agreement to be acquired by an undisclosed investor for $500 million on November 23, 2022.				500.00				Rumor/Speculation						Morgan Stanley Private Equity Asia				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Education and Training Services (B2B)		Private Equity-Backed				Beijing				100124		China		View Company Online

		Ambow Education Holding (Business Assets in China)				Provider of educational and career enhancement services based in Beijing, China. The company offers school education, tutoring services, international education programs and online educational offerings.		11/23/22		Merger/Acquisition		Corporate Divestiture				Corporate		10,000.00%		Clover Wealth Limited reached a definitive agreement to acquire the China business of Ambow Education Holding for USD 12 Million on November 23, 2022. The business includes Ambow Education Ltd., Ambow Education Management Ltd. and Ambow Education Group Ltd.				12.00		12.00		Announced/In Progress		Clover Wealth Management		Clover Wealth Management (www.cloverwm.com)		Ambow Education Holding				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*		Pending Transaction (M&A)				Beijing						China		View Company Online

		Crio.Do		www.crio.do		Developer of a software development training system designed to provide personalized and adaptive learning opportunities. The company's learning system is centered around building real products and learning tech hand in hand, much like learning and developing products or solving challenging problems in a real work environment, enabling budding software developers to get access to applied learning opportunities and nurture their skills for the future.		11/21/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Skill-Lync for an undisclosed amount on November 21, 2022.								Completed		Skill-Lync		Skill-Lync (www.skill-lync.com)		021 Capital, Amod Malviya, Ankit Nagori, Mekin Maheshwari, Ravi Garikipati, Sujeet Kumar, Vaibhav Gupta		Khaitan & Company (Legal Advisor to Company), Khaitan & Company (Legal Advisor to 021 Capital), Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Company (Legal Advisor to Skill-Lync)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech		Educational Software*; Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Formerly VC-Backed				Bengaluru				560076		India		View Company Online

		Explain Everything		www.explaineverything.com		Developer of an interactive whiteboard platform intended to help people connect with each other in real-time and asynchronously. The company's platform allows teams to collaborate, share, and learn on an infinite canvas by giving them the ability to record everything to create explanations, and media-rich presentations, provide feedback, follow-ups, and meeting takeaways, enabling users to easily interact with colleagues, customers, and students.		11/17/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Promethean World, a subsidiary of NetDragon Websoft (HKG: 00777), for an undisclosed amount on November 17, 2022.								Completed		Promethean World (Vin Riera)		Promethean World (www.prometheanworld.com)		Credo Ventures, EBRD Venture Capital Investment Programme, New Europe Ventures, RTAventures		Cytowski & Partners (Legal Advisor to Company), DLA Piper (Legal Advisor to Promethean World, Alexander Meiseles)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, Mobile, SaaS, TMT		Educational Software*		Formerly VC-Backed		51		Ridgefield		CT		06877		United States		View Company Online

		OmSister		www.omsister.com		Developer of a language learning platform intended to teach the English language to children. The company's platform offers online classes which can teach English, while referring to a textbook, enabling students to easily learn bilingual languages online.		11/17/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Monex Group (TKS: 8698) for an undisclosed amount on November 17, 2022.								Completed		Monex Group		Monex Group (www.monexgroup.jp)		Google Campus, Google for Startups Accelerator				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Formerly Accelerator/Incubator Backed				Tokyo				106-0032		Japan		View Company Online

		PBIS Rewards		www.pbisrewards.com		Developer of SaaS platform intended to serve schools and educators to create a safe learning environment. The platform engages in the implementation and management of the evidence-based, tiered framework for supporting students' behavioral, academic, social, emotional and mental health, thereby making students feel valued and connected through tiered support.		11/17/22		Buyout/LBO		Add-on		Corporate Divestiture		Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of Motivating Systems, was acquired by Navigate360, via its financial sponsor The Riverside Company, through an LBO on November 17, 2022 for an undisclosed amount.								Completed		Navigate360 (Jean-Paul Guilbault), The Riverside Company		Navigate360 (www.navigate360.com), The Riverside Company (www.riversidecompany.com)		Motivating Systems				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		SaaS		Educational Software*		Private Equity-Backed				Evansville		IN		47708		United States		View Company Online

		Grand Circus		www.grandcircus.co		Provider of digital skill workshops intended to provide customized training and co-working space for the tech community. The company's workshops are based on training programs to create business plans, promote brands, digital marketing, agile management, and sales along with design training, enabling talented junior developers to develop skills in order to meet their business needs.		11/16/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Disys for an undisclosed amount on November 16, 2022.								Completed		Disys (Mahfuz Ahmed)		Disys (www.disys.com)		Detroit Venture Partners, Josh Linkner, Theodore Serbinski				Business Products and Services (B2B)		Commercial Services		Education and Training Services (B2B)		EdTech, TMT		Education and Training Services (B2B)*; Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Formerly VC-Backed		105		Detroit		MI		48226		United States		View Company Online

		MUSE Virtual School		www.musevirtualschool.com		Provider of educational services via an e-learning platform focused on re-visualization of how an education system can function. The company offers a range of services including student mentorships, internships, academic planning, special elective courses, live classroom instruction and interactive lessons enabling students to collaborate and learn with peers across the country.		11/15/22		Buyout/LBO		Add-on		Corporate Divestiture		Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of MUSE Global School, was acquired by Carnegie Learning, via its financial sponsors CIP Capital and Madison Dearborn Partners, on November 15, 2022 for an undisclosed amount. The company's curriculum will be integrated into the acquirer's artificial intelligence software while using it as a building block for future solutions in augmented reality and the metaverse.								Completed		Carnegie Learning (Barry Malkin), CIP Capital, Madison Dearborn Partners		Carnegie Learning (www.carnegielearning.com), CIP Capital (www.cip-capital.com), Madison Dearborn Partners (www.mdcp.com)		MUSE Global School				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*		Private Equity-Backed				Calabasas		CA		91302		United States		View Company Online

		MasteryPrep		www.masteryprep.com		Developer of an online educational platform intended to offer college and career readiness preparation. The company's platform provides a support structure for principals and district administrators which helps them to provide in-class American college testing (ACT) preparation to students, thereby helping the students to
 improve their ACT scores, get into the college of their choice and secure a bright future for themselves.		11/10/22		Buyout/LBO						Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Achieve Partners through an LBO on November 10, 2022 for an undisclosed amount.								Completed		Achieve Partners		Achieve Partners (achievepartners.com)		Advantage Capital (Saint Louis), Arc Capital Development, Carolyn Doerle, Frazer family, Innovation Catalyst, Jennifer Reilly, Liquid Ventures, Maple Leaf Angels, NexusLA, NO/LA Angel Network, Red Stick Angels, Sean Reilly, The Catalyst Group (Houston), William C. Schumacher Family Foundation		Raymond James Financial (Advisor: General to Company)		Business Products and Services (B2B)		Commercial Services		Education and Training Services (B2B)		EdTech, TMT		Education and Training Services (B2B)*; Educational and Training Services (B2C); Educational Software		Private Equity-Backed		86		Baton Rouge		LA		70806		United States		View Company Online

		C3 Groupe		www.c3groupe.com		Provider of training services focused on enhancing knowledge and skills. The company's services include training in business, IT coaching, management, language, enabling customers to receive continuous training and business advice.		11/03/22		Buyout/LBO		Management Buyout		Add-on		Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Mr. Eric Parquet and Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet, via its financial sponsor UI Investissement, through an LBO on November 3, 2022 for an undisclosed amount.								Completed		Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet, UI Investissement (Olivier Jarrousse)		Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet (www.eemi.com), UI Investissement (www.ui-investissement.com)		Investessor		Bund Advisory (Advisor: General to Company, Ludovic Chikli), De Pardieu Brocas Maffei (Legal Advisor to UI Investissement, Cedric Chanas), Didier & Levy (Legal Advisor to Company, Philippe Didier), PwC (Advisor: General to Ecole Europeenne Des Métiers De L'internet, Philippe Serzec)		Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)				Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Private Equity-Backed				Antony				92160		France		View Company Online

		5T3M		www.5t3m.my		Operator of an EdTech company intended to provide learning through fun-filled STEM workshops and courses. The company is a stem-based edutainment center and academy and offers online and learning education programs, workshops, courses and events in the fields of robotics, coding, artificial intelligence & internet of things, sciences and entertainment technology.		11/03/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		5,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of Eduspec Holdings (KLS: 0107) reached a definitive agreement to be acquired by Industronics (KLS: 9393) for MYR 1 million on November 3, 2022. The acquisition represented a further extension of the collaboration between Industronics and Eduspec Holdings following the memorandum of agreement signed to set up a special purpose vehicle (SPV) company to offer electronic hardware and school equipment to over 10,000 schools in Malaysia.				0.21		0.43		Announced/In Progress		Industronics (Datuk Chu Boon Tiong)		Industronics (www.industronics.com.my)		Eduspec Holdings				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)				Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Pending Transaction (M&A)				Petaling Jaya				47400		Malaysia		View Company Online

		Peopleplan		www.peopleplan.com.au		Developer of learning and communications platform designed to offer customized learning processes for corporates. The company's platform provides learning and communications resources, which include accredited training, online content, consulting services and recruitment remedies, using vertically integrated cloud-based technology, enabling clients to grow their businesses by transforming their learning culture and providing end-to-end human capital management.		11/01/22		Merger/Acquisition						Other		5,030.00%		The company was acquired for an undisclosed amount on November 1, 2022.								Completed						Adexum Capital				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, SaaS, TMT		Educational Software*; Education and Training Services (B2B); Human Capital Services		Formerly PE-Backed				Surry Hills		New South Wales		2010		Australia		View Company Online

		Green Fox Academy		www.greenfoxacademy.com		Operator of a coding boot camp intended to provide an educational environment that fulfills the current information technology job market needs. The company offers new education products and services for the tech-driven labor market and headhunting services for companies to address the shortage of IT talent by providing a boot camp for software coding, enabling students to learn to code with the help of professional mentors.		10/25/22		Buyout/LBO						Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Sandberg Capital through an LBO on October 25, 2022 for an undisclosed amount.								Completed		Sandberg Capital (Jakub Krajcovic)		Sandberg Capital (www.sandbergcapital.com)		Baconsult, Impact Ventures Hungary, Széchenyi Equity Fund Manager		Kocián Šolc Balaštík (Legal Advisor to Sandberg Capital, Drahomir Tomasuk)		Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Private Equity-Backed		125		Budapest				1062		Hungary		View Company Online

		ST Unitas		www.stunitas.com		Provider of educational content intended to offer a variety of material on parenting and child education. The company's offerings include dieting, reading and raising children, pets, fashion, beauty and lifestyle education, enabling customers to improve their development through innovative educational content.		10/21/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company reached a definitive agreement to be acquired by Megastudy Education (KRX: 072870) for KRW 180 billion on October 21, 2022.				126.20		126.20		Announced/In Progress		Megastudy Education		Megastudy Education (www.megastudy.net)		Bain Capital, Blianx Investment, Company K Partners, Shinhan Venture Investment, TBT Partners				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Pending Transaction (M&A)		1,200		Seoul						South Korea		View Company Online

		Axiom Mentor		www.axiom-mentor.com		Developer of faculty-focused educational software designed to streamline academic tasks and processes from a single data source. The company's software offers website-based services that manage student learning outcomes assessment, manage accreditation compliance to annual reviews, reduce administrative tasks for researchers and workload for support staff, enabling educational institutions, higher education, clinical and commercial research organizations, and K-12 to improve academic productivity, reduce cost, and streamline educational processes.		10/17/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Sitero for an undisclosed amount on October 17, 2022.								Completed		Sitero (Sankesh Abbhi)		Sitero (www.sitero.com)		Connecticut Innovations				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, TMT		Educational Software*; Education and Training Services (B2B)		Formerly VC-Backed				Shelton		CT		06484		United States		View Company Online

		GoBoard		www.goboard.com		Developer of an online tutoring platform based in the United States. The company platform offers one-on-one and group tutoring, work upload, a customizable reference library, a timer, screen share, admin panel multi-page creation and tutoring tools thereby helping its clients by offering a platform that combines video conferencing with an interactive canvas.		10/17/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of Study Edge, was acquired by Littera Education for an undisclosed amount on October 17, 2022. This acquisition will help Littera Education to address the challenges in higher education and enhance the tutoring it currently offers to K-12 schools and districts.								Completed		Littera Education (Justin Serrano)		Littera Education (www.litteraeducation.com)		Study Edge				Information Technology		Software		Educational Software				Educational Software*		Corporate Backed or Acquired										United States		View Company Online

		Willo Labs		www.willolabs.com		Developer of an online education platform designed to make digital learning a zero-step process. The company's platform provides frictionless access to ebooks and learning software via students' learning management system or portal, enabling students, institutions, and providers to get an introduction to digital education content and applications.		10/17/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Follett for an undisclosed amount on October 17, 2022.								Completed		Follett (Emmanuel Kolady)		Follett (www.follett.com)		James Caras, James Martinson, Martinson Ventures, Redblinky Holdings, Todd Eicher, University Ventures		Weiss Brown (Legal Advisor to Company)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software		EdTech, TMT		Educational Software*; Media and Information Services (B2B); Educational and Training Services (B2C)		Formerly VC-Backed		16		Indianapolis		IN		46075		United States		View Company Online

		Trendesign		www.trendesign.com.br		Operator of a digital training platform intended to bring together in one place everything a firm needs to know to sell every day on the internet. The company provides complete courses with the main experts in the digital market, with practical and hands-on content, enabling businesses to build their digital presence and to master digital tools, attract, convert and retain customers in their online store.		10/13/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Digitalks for an undisclosed amount on October 13, 2022. The acquisition will expand the scope of Digitalks in the Brazilian digital ecosystem.								Completed		Digitalks (Brazil) (Flavio Horta)		Digitalks (Brazil) (www.digitalks.com.br)		Aimorés Investimentos				Business Products and Services (B2B)		Commercial Services		Education and Training Services (B2B)		EdTech, SaaS		Education and Training Services (B2B)*; Educational Software		Formerly VC-Backed		6		Sao Paulo						Brazil		View Company Online

		Leadup Universe		www.leadupuniverse.com		Developer of career playbook platform intended to unleash the potential of professionals. The company is an executive education acceleration firm offering career-oriented programs conceptualized by academicians, enriched by practitioners, and validated by CXOs, helping working professionals, and institutions build their capabilities in relevance to agile markets.		10/10/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Board Infinity for an undisclosed amount on October 10, 2022.								Completed		Board Infinity (Sumesh Nair)		Board Infinity (www.boardinfinity.com)		Work10m				Consumer Products and Services (B2C)		Services (Non-Financial)		Educational and Training Services (B2C)		EdTech		Educational and Training Services (B2C)*; Educational Software		Formerly VC-Backed		12		New Delhi				110017		India		View Company Online

		Eduarte		www.eduarte.nl		Developer of a mobile based educational information system intended for information provision of vocational education for students, teachers, administration and management. The company's system offers scheduling solutions, updates on examinations and communication solutions, enabling users to avail a holistic digital learning environment.		10/04/22		Merger/Acquisition		Corporate Divestiture				Corporate		10,000.00%		The company, a subsidiary of Iddink Group, was acquired by Topicus (TSX: TOI) for an undisclosed amount on October 4, 2022. The acquisition expands Topicus' portfolio of education information systems .								Completed		Topicus (Dirk Timmer)		Topicus (www.topicus.nl)		Iddink Group		Van Benthem & Keulen (Legal Advisor to Iddink Group, Sander Marges)		Information Technology		Software		Educational Software				Educational Software*		Corporate Backed or Acquired		45		Amersfoort				3811 LP		Netherlands		View Company Online

		Edufficient		www.edufficient.com		Provider of digital marketing services intended to deliver performance-based higher education campaigns. The company offers intelligent media buying, digital marketing, stringent compliance, detailed vendor management, innovative technology, drill-down analytics and progressive methodology that facilitate long-term sustainable growth, enabling colleges and universities to grow and enroll more students.		10/04/22		Buyout/LBO		Add-on				Private Equity		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by PX, via its financial sponsors Clarke Capital Partners and NewSpring Capital, through an LBO on October 4, 2022 for an undisclosed amount. The acquisition allows PX to expand into the education market specifically focusing on colleges, universities, boot camps and short-term programs and scale up its customer success team with the company's talented digital marketers.								Completed		Clarke Capital Partners, NewSpring Capital, PX (US) (Frans Van Hulle)		Clarke Capital Partners (www.clarkecp.com), NewSpring Capital (www.newspringcapital.com), PX (US) (www.px.com)		FF Ventures		Morgan Lewis (Legal Advisor to PX (US), Andrew Budreika), Tyton Partners (Advisor: General to FF Ventures, Matthew Lavelle)		Business Products and Services (B2B)		Commercial Services		Media and Information Services (B2B)		AdTech, EdTech, Marketing Tech		Media and Information Services (B2B)*; Consulting Services (B2B)		Private Equity-Backed		22		Paramus		NJ		07652		United States		View Company Online

		Frontline Education		www.frontlineeducation.com		Developer of cloud-based educational software intended for educators and administrators. The company's platform offers insights and manages a process online to support recruiting, hiring and absence management as well as renders professional learning and evaluation, thereby enabling them to save time, reduce paperwork and make data-driven decisions with operational and strategic insights.		10/04/22		Merger/Acquisition						Corporate		10,000.00%		The company was acquired by Roper Technologies (NYS: ROP) for $3.725 billion on October 4, 2022. Wardwell has advised on the deal.				3,725.00		3,725.00		Completed		Roper Technologies (L. Neil Hunn)		Roper Technologies (www.ropertech.com)		Ares Capital Corporation BDC, Salmon River Capital, Thoma Bravo		Cooley (Legal Advisor to Company, Joe Nguyen), Davis Polk (Legal Advisor to Company, John Amorosi), J.P. Morgan Securities (Advisor: General to Thoma Bravo), J.P. Morgan Securities (Advisor: General to Company), Jefferies Financial Group (Advisor: General to Company), Jefferies Financial Group (Advisor: General to Thoma Bravo), Jones Day (Legal Advisor to Roper Technologies, Peter Love), Kirkland & Ellis (Legal Advisor to Company, Peter Stach), Kirkland & Ellis (Legal Advisor to Thoma Bravo, Peter Stach), Macquarie Group (Advisor: General to Company), Macquarie Group (Advisor: General to Thoma Bravo), SVB Securities (Advisor: General to Roper Technologies)		Information Technology		Software		Business/Productivity Software		EdTech		Business/Productivity Software*; Educational Software		Formerly PE-Backed		877		Malvern		PA		19355		United States		View Company Online
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Analytics

												Deals Download 																																				Deal Types (for charts)		# of Deals				Deals by Industry (for charts)		# of Deals

														View Data 		| View Analytics																																Merger/Acquisition		27				Educational Software		17

																																																Buyout/LBO		14				Educational and Training Services (B2C)		15

																																																Corporate Divestiture		9				Education and Training Services (B2B)		4

																																																Add-on		5				Business/Productivity Software		3

																																																Management Buyout		2				Media and Information Services (B2B)		1

																																																Secondary Buyout		2				Information Services (B2C)		1

































































						Top 10 Deals by Size										10 Most Recent Deals

						Company		Size (millions)								Company		Status		Date

						Frontline Education		3,725.00								Strawbees		Announced/In Progress		12/19/22

						Coinage International		500.00								LearnPlatform		Completed		12/15/22

						ST Unitas		126.20								InTeach		Completed		12/12/22

						Studienkreis		84.76								Hellosaurus		Completed		12/6/22

						Strawbees		60.00								Aktiv Learning		Announced/In Progress		12/5/22

						RM Education		18.74								Studienkreis		Completed		12/2/22

						Ambow Education Holding (Business Assets in China)		12.00								Litmos		Completed		12/1/22

						Litmos		3.20								Thomson Reuters (Compliance Learning Business)		Completed		12/1/22

						5T3M		.21								RM Education		Announced/In Progress		11/28/22

																Ambow Education Holding (Business Assets in China)		Announced/In Progress		11/23/22
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Deal Size and Valuation

Implied EV (million, USD)	1	#REF!	1	







Deal Activity by Top 10 Industries

# of Deals	Educational Software	Educational and Training Services (B2C)	Education and Training Services (B2B)	Business/Productivity Software	Media and Information Services (B2B)	Information Services (B2C)	17	15	4	3	1	1	







Deal Activity by Type

# of Deals	

Merger/Acquisition	Buyout/LBO	Corporate Divestiture	Add-on	Management Buyout	Secondary Buyout	27	14	9	5	2	2	
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Solgainick & Co.

Public Comparéb’le: Valua’tion Table

Common Stock Comparison

Insert Desired Criteria: As of Date: 31-Dec-22 Amounts in: Million Period Type: Fiscal Year
Market Capitalization ($) Enterprise Value / Revenue Multiples (x) Calendarized P/E Multiple (x)
Companies: St‘:;k1 ngf:fzé?zas e °|:i;;‘Wk Eq""‘é:’::'ket E"t\farl': :se LTM™ 2022E 2023E 2022E 2023E
NASDAQ:TWOU 6.27 -68.8% 490 1,364 1.4x 1.4x 1.4x -2.2x 6.7
LI 25.27 A7.7% 3,171 3,430 4.5x 4.5% 4.2x 14.9x 181.3x
NYSECOUR 11.83 -51.6% 1,734 964 1.9x 1.9x 1.5x -14.8x -16.4x
NASDAG: DCBO 33.14 -50.8% 1,086 876 6.6x 6.2x 4.8x 335.6x 387.3x
NASDAQ: DUOL 71.13 -33.0% 2,857 2,286 6.8x 6.2x 5.0x -61.8x -69.0x
NYSEINST
23.44 -2.3% 3,340 3,598 7.8x 7.6x 6.9x -112.0x -200.0x
NYSELRN 31.28 -6.2% 1,346 1,724 1.0x 1.0x 1.0x 19.2x 19.4x
NYSE:PWSC
23.08 40.1% 3,678 4,808 7.8x 7.6x 6.9x -119.4x -147.1x
NASDAQ:UDMY
10.55 -46.0% 1,491 1,012 1.7x 1.6x 1.3x -17.1x -21.2x
NYSE PSO 11.27 34.2% 8,109 9,225 1.9x 2.1x 1.9x 29.7x 19.9x
High 40.1% 7.8x 7.6x 6.9x 335.6x 387.3x
Mean -20.2% 4.1x 4.0x 3.5x 7.2x 14.7x
Median -25.3% 3.2 3.3x 3.1x -8.5x -11.6x
Low -68.8% 1.0x 1.0x 1.0x -119.4x -200.0x
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_Notable M&A Tfaﬁsaction:- 'Kir‘kbi (Family Office of Lego) Acq

BrainPOP's mind-blowing deal: Founder nets $875 million from deal with Lego

[
Avraham Kadar, a former pediatrician and immunologist, will receive $875 million for the sale of BrainPop, the Bralln

educational technology company he founded, to KIRKBI A/S, the family-owned holding and investment company POP
of the Lego brand.

The deal, which was announced in October 2022, will see KIRKBI acquire 100% ownership of BrainPOP, which was
fully owned by 71-year-old Kadar, who never raised any external funds for his company. BrainPOP was founded in
1999 with the mission “to empower kids to shape the world around them and within them.” It currently has a
presence in over two-thirds of U.S. school districts and an estimated reach of 25 million students annually, as well as
an international presence.

The company's core products provide short, animated movies that aim to make complicated and sometimes

intimidating ideas simple, clear, and thought-provoking, alongside learning activities to help educators and parents
build kids' higher-order thinking and life skills.

BrainPOP, which is headquartered in the U.S. and has an R&D center in Israel, employs 300 people and operates on

a subscription model. Kadar ran the company until 2020, before stepping down and being replaced as CEO by Scott
Kirkpatrick.

The transaction was announced in October 2022.
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Appendix:

Solganick and Co.

Additional Background Information




Solganick & Co.'lndustry Coverage and Experience

IT Services/MSPs/Tech-Enabled
Services

Software/
Saas,
Edtech

HealthcareIT

Al, Data
Analytics

Digital
Transformation

Sector Experience

Comprehensive and deep-sector
expertise

(hot generalists)
Active Mandates

Current buyers and sellers actively
seeking transaction partners

Experienced Team

Experienced and dedicated team
of technology focused M&A
professionals

Transactions Completed

Over $20B in Transactions
Completed

Solgarnick & Co.

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.




- Key Factors in Valuation Dynahics
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Unique rie}
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Competitive —
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Ease of (@,ﬁi
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integration with a
purchaser

Quality
and
visibility

of earnings

Historical financial
performance/
strong growth
prospects

Past
investment in
R&D and

infrastructure
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Strong first
and second tier
management
team
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- Select Representative Tran'sac.:tions
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has been acquired by

AtOeS

maxcon

has been acquired by

STACKPATH

Q9 APTELIS

has been acquired by

(ONT/I

SIG

1

has been recapitalized by

FORT POINT
CAPITAL

ADAS health
has acquired

XOITENTIVE

QUAD
PARTNERS

hasinvested in

am learn

on demcand systems

=7
fldasHip

SOLUTIONS GROUP

has merged with

-DataStorage

CORPORATION

. <
genlant’j

has been acquired by

EMC

has been acquired by

---ZE::(:;PStrcutegieS'

iXerv
has been acquired by

8 =T

THE SILICON PARTNERS

ICONIY

has been acquired by

[z<"c]Alliance

Next generation enterprises. On demand.

onshore

PARTNE

has been acquired by

(ONT/I

ITELA

has been acquired by

SHERIDAN

CAPITAL PARTNERS

%Zstefanini

has acquired

CXI

sBusiness
&Decision

has acquired

® inforte

: HCAP

PARTNERS

has invested in

STAR L=

i

Apogee

has acquired

@
COMPUTING SOLUTIONS INC.

NAVIGATOR

has been acquired by

WA LERION
Capital Group, LLC

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.




CaseStudy . ~ . ' <H
* Strata Information Group - | | Solganick & Co.

I Client

+ Strata Information Group, Inc. is an IT consulting firm focused exclusively on the higher education sector. The
company provides systems integration and IT assessments to universities and colleges across the U.S.

(\

I Situation

%)
Q)

* The two co-founders had been running the company for the last 30 years and were ready to transition out for

retirement.
* The company hired Solganick & Co. to run a sell-side M&A process and leverage its deep domain expertise and
relationships to procure multiple, high-quality offers in excess of the initial offer received by the Company. has been
acquired by
I Process and Results

+ Solganick & Co. conducted an efficient, focused and highly competitive M&A marketing process targeting

strategic buyers. FORT POINT

+ Several highly-qualified parties expressed interest and 14 of them submitted offers. CAPITAL

+ After discussions and preliminary negotiations with numerous groups, Fort Point Capital ultimately put
forth the most compelling offer.

* Through the transaction, Strata Information Groups co-founders were able to maximize cash at close with a \— _/
very attractive
market driven transaction multiple.

« The transaction was announced and closed in June 2021.

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.




CaseStudy . =~ . - ' <H
Learn on Demand Systems | Solganick & Co.

I Client — ~

* Learn on Demand Systems, Inc. (Now Skillable), a virtual labs platform built to adapt quickly in the face of
constant change. Industry leaders such as Microsoft, Amazon, IBM, Veritas, Global Knowledge and New

Horizons trust the company's full stack lab development and hosting platform, generating nearly 5 million lab HE
launches to date in 2021 and more than 20 million lab launches over its tenure. B ( E O rn
: : on demand systems
I Situation Y

* A co-founder of Learn on Demand Systems was active in the company and was ready to retire.

* The shareholder hired Solganick & Co. to run targeted and confidential process and leverage its deep domain

expertise and relationships to procure multiple, high-quality offers to maximize shareholder value. o Has Received a
Significant Investment by

I Process and Results

+ Solganick & Co. conducted an efficient, focused and highly competitive marketing process targeting private
equity firms focused on edtech/learning/training. U AD
+ Several highly-qualified parties expressed interest and multiple offers were submitted.

+ After discussions and preliminary negotiations with numerous groups, Quad Partners ultimately put PARTN E RS
forth the most compelling offer.

* Through the transaction, Learn on Demand's co-founder was able to maximize cash at close with a very \_ - J
attractive
market driven transaction multiple.

* The transaction was announced and closed in March 2020.

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.



. Client Recommendations

Solga;ﬁck & Co.
“The Solganick team ran an efficient M&A process that . , .
allowed our shareholders and management team to The Solganick team ran an efficient M&A process that allowed our shareholders
select the best fit for our needs. Aaron Solganick and his and management team to select the best fit for our needs. Aaron Solganick and his
deal team know our industry ecosystem very well and deal team know the data analytics and IT consulting sectors very well. Their expert
have many connections in the sector. Their expert advice and effective transaction process helped us make the best overall decision
advice coupled with running a fast and effective for our business.”’
transaction process helped us make the best overall
decision for our business.” William Crowell, Managing Partner and Founder of Waypoint
Kevin Curley, CEO, Pandera Systems
Aaron Solganick is top-notch M&A professional as well ‘I have known Solganick & Co. and Aaron Solganick for more than eight years and
as his team. | have worked with his firm on three during that time, he consistently presented appropriate opportunities, demonstrating
separate M&A transactions and value his industry a real understanding of the IT Services industry and value of strong alignment

knowledge, expertise, professionalism, commitment to between target and potential acquirer.
creating value for both buyer and seller in

_ . Because of his deep network, Aaron was able to bring deals that might otherwise
M&A transactions.

have been below the radar and offer strong value to both parties. | will continue to
Michael Pearson, CEO and Founder of CONTAX, Inc. work with Aaron in the near future on M&A deals.”

Robin Kearon, CEO, North America of Inforte/Business & Decision

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.
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Most Influential Investment Bankers &>
" Los Angeles Business Journal, 2022 | Solganick & Co.

AARON SOLGANICK

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Yearsin Years with Specialty or Industry Focus:
Practice: 28+ Current Firm: 14 Software, IT Services and EdTech

Aaron Solganick is a high energy and experienced technology investment banker with an E/D D
entrepreneurial spirit. He launched the investment bank Solganick & Co. in 2009 to focus exclusively on oA 0 \\
completing mergers and acquisitions software and tech-enabled services companies. 2 O 2 2

AS PUBLISHED IN
Los Angeles Business Journal

NOVEMBER 2022

I Previous Experience I Education

* Senior Vice President Investment Banking, B. Riley FBR + MBA, Southern Methodist
University

» Corporate Development and Senior Financial Analyst, Perot * BBA/MSin Finance,

Systems Corporation University of North Texas I N I: LU E N C E

- Investment Banking Associate, Southwest Securities * Executive Education, M&A, INVESTMENT BANKERS
Columbia University

* Vice President Investment Banking, KPMG Corporate Finance

* Investment Banking Analyst, Bear Stearns & Co.

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved.



. Contact Us

Solganick & Co.

OFFICE LOCATIONS

LOS ANGELES DALLAS

840 Apollo St Ste 100 1920 McKinney Ave, Suite 700
El Segundo, CA 90245 Dallas, TX 75201

EdTech M&A Contacts:

mergers@solganick.com Aaron Solganick, CEO Frank Grant, Managing Director

— ! . Email. aaron@solganick.com Email: fgrant@solganick.com
-
& LinkedIn: Solganick & Co. Phone: (310) 713-4764 Phone: (702) 612-9459

Phone: (310) 684-3130

> " © 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved. 21
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Sources for this presentation include Pitchbook, HolonlQ, Company Websites,
SEC Filings, and other public sources.

All information in this document is confidential and proprietary to Solganick
and the Company. This presentation is for intended party review only. Do not
disclose nor release this report to any third party without approval by
Solganick.

This is not an offer to purchase or sell securities. Financials may include
forecasts and projections, which may or may not be achieved.

© 2023 Solganick & Co. All Rights Reserved. 22
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